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Реверсивный рубильник с ручным управлением Socomec Sircover AC (2000-3200 А) - 
руководство пользователя. Юниджет

Постоянная ссылка на страницу: https://www.uni-jet.com/catalog/commutation/
vyiklyuchateli-nagruzki/socomec-sirco-ac/



HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE  .  Th is equipment must be insta l led and serv iced only by qual i f ied e lectr ica l  personnel .Turn off  a l l  power supply ing th is equipment before work ing on or ins ide 
equipment.Always use a proper ly  rated vol tage sensing dev ice to conf i rm power is  off .Replace a l l  dev ices,  doors,  and covers before turn ing on power to th is equipment.Failure to follow 
these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
TENSION DANGEREUSE .  L’ insta l lat ion et  l ’entret ien de cet appare i l  ne doivent être effectués que par du personnel  qual i f ié .Coupez l ’a l imentat ion de cet appare i l  avant d’y t rava i l ler.
Ut i l isez toujours un d isposi t i f  de détect ion de tension à va leur nominale appropr ié pour conf i rmer que toute a l imentat ion est  coupée.Replacez tous les d isposi t i fs ,  les portes et  les 
couverc les avant de mettre cet  appare i l  sous tension.Si ces précautions ne sont pas respectées, cela entraînera la mort ou des blessures graves.
TENSION PELIGROSA. Solamente e l  personal  de mantenimiento e léctr ico especia l izado deberá insta lar  y prestar  serv ic ios de mantenimiento a este equipo.Desenergice e l  equipo antes 
de rea l izar  cualquier  t rabajo en é l .S iempre ut i l ice un d isposi t ivo detector de tensión adecuado para conf i rmar la desenergización del  equipo.Vuelva a colocar todos los d isposi t ivos, las 
puertas y las cubiertas antes de energizar  este equipo.El incumplimiento de estas precauciones podrá causar la muerte o lesiones serias.

 DANGER / DANGER / PELIGRO!

SIRCOVER AC 2000A - 2500A - 3200A MANUAL CHANGEOVER SWITCH

Keep the instruction sheet, it is necessary for the mounting of the accessories.
Ne jetez pas cette notice : elle sera nécessaire pour le montage des accessoires.
No tirar ésta noticia, porque es necesaria para el montaje de los accesorios.IS 541847-A

Assembly and wiring of SIRCOVER AC.
Montage et câblage des SIRCOVER AC.
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Montaje y conexión de los SIRCOVER AC.E
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Switch and accessories
L’interrupteur et ses accessoires
El interruptor y sus accessorios

41AC3200
41AC3250
41AC3320

41AC4200
41AC4250
41AC4320

O OFF-

81

81 82 84 91 92 94

Pos I Pos II

82 84 91 92 94

Auxilary contacts 
Contacts auxiliaires
Contactos auxiliares

27997012

15093200
15094200

14538113

15093200
15094200

41AC3200 / 41AC4200
41AC3250 / 41AC4250
41AC3320 / 41AC4320

27993018
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Dual dimensions       in/mm 
Double dimensions   in/mm         
Doble dimensiones   in/mm
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VERSION 01

17.18
436,5

14
.9

6
38

0

13.6  / 347  (3P)
18.38  / 467  (4P)

18.81  / 478  (3P)
23.54  / 598  (4P)

4.72
120

9.
84

25
0

10
.1

5
25

8

4.72
120

4.72
120

2.10
53,5

2.02
51,5

VERSION 02 - 03 - 05 - 06 - 09 - 12

5.19
132

8.
30

21
1

0.86
22

1.18 (4x)
30 (4x)

1.18 (4x)
30 (4x)

VERSION 07 - 08 - 10 - 11

6.41
163

8.
89

22
6

1.18 (4x)
30 (4x)

Conditions of use of these products may 
lead to a derating.
Les Conditions d’utilisation peuvent 
conduire à un déclassement.
Las condiciones de uso pueden conllevar 
una desclasificación.

!

SOCOMEC “ Application guide “ 
“ cahier technique “ SOCOMEC
Cuaderno técnico SOCOMEC.

www.socomec.com

41003200 41004200
3 P 4 P

41003250 41004250
3 P 4 P

41003320 41004320
3 P 4 P

provided
fourni

I th = 2000 A1

I th = 2500 A2

I th = 3200 A3
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Rondelle 
contact

MOY. M M12
NFE 25 511

 
H M12

01 H M12-35  6.8 - 6 x 12 x 6 x

02 H M12-55  6.8 - 3 x 6 x 3 x

03 H M12-55  6.8 - 5 x 10 x 5 x

04
H M12-35  6.8 - 3 x 3 x -

H M12-45  6.8 - 3 x 3 x -

05 H M12-65  6.8 - 3 x 6 x 3 x

06 H M12-65  6.8 - 5 x 10 x 5 x

07 H M12-55  6.8 - 3 x 6 x 3 x

08 H M12-55  6.8 - 5 x 10 x 5 x

09 H M12-55  6.8 - 10 x 20 x 10 x

10 H M12-65  6.8 - 3 x 6 x 3 x

11 H M12-65  6.8 - 5 x 10 x 5 x

12 H M12-65  6.8 - 10 x 20 x 10 x

A

B

708 lb-in
80 Nm

Data for Bolts, Nuls and Washers for Busbar Connections.

            TO BE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS!

Copper Bar Connection Kits
2000A to 3200A : Frame B8

Connection reference numbers and contents:

2619 1200 2699 1200 2629 1200

2639 1200 4109 0250 4119 0320

+

708 lb-in
80 Nm

+

708 lb-in
80 Nm

+

708 lb-in
80 Nm

708 lb-in
80 Nm

+

708 lb-in
80 Nm

x 1

x 2

x 6

x 1

x 1

x 6

x 6x 6
x 6

x 1

included with 3200A
product as standard

Note : Reference numbers and quantity given above and below are for one connection and per pole. 
  For a full set multiply the quantity indicated by the number of poles (3 or 4 pole) and then   

 multiply by 2 (N° of switches)
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VERSION 01

VERSION 04

VERSION 07

VERSION 02

VERSION 05

VERSION 08

VERSION 03

VERSION 06

VERSION 09

Incoming Connections:
 2000A – 2500A (Minimum Cu bar section 2x100x10mm) or (Ith=2000A : 3x100x5mm) or (Ith=2500A : 4x100x5mm)

Outgoing Bridge Connections: 
 2000A – 2500A (Minimum Cu bar section 2x100x10mm) or (Ith=2000A : 3x100x5mm) or (Ith=2500A : 4x100x5mm)

 3200A (Minimum Cu bar section 3x100x10mm) -  - 2619 1200 included

 3200A (Minimum Cu bar section 3x100x10mm) - 2619 1200 included

Kit :
2619 1200 x 1
2629 1200 x 1
2639 1200 x 1

Kit :
2629 1200 x 1
2639 1200 x 1

Kit :
2619 1200 x 2
2629 1200 x 2
2639 1200 x 2

Kit :
2629 1200 x 2
2639 1200 x 2

!  2900A Max

!  2900A Max

Direct Connection

Kit :
2619 1200 x 2
2699 1200 x 2
2629 1200 x 1
4109 0250 x 1

Kit :
2629 1200 x 1
4109 0320 x 1

A

B

A

B

VERSION 10 VERSION 11 VERSION 12
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19.5 lb-in
2,2 Nm

RONIS (type EL 11 AP)

1

Key interlocking
Verrouillage par serrure
enclavamiento por cerradura

O OFF-

Mounting of terminal covers
Montage des capots
Montaje de los Cubrebornes

O OFF-

115 lb-in
13 Nm

41092007

16.73 in
425 mm

18
.1

5 
in

46
1 

m
m

CONFIGURATION

0=

I =

II =

15093200 ( 3P )
15094200 ( 4P )

IF NECESSARY
SI NECESSAIRE
SI NECESARIO

Included
Fourni
Incluido

FASTON 6.35 x 0,8 mm 
for cable 1 - 1,5 mm≤

Non contractual document - Document non contractuel - Documento no contractual

Mounting orientation / Sens de montage / Sentido de montaje
L

X

L = X - 19.86 ±0.08 in
L = X - 504.5 ±2 mm

13 lb-in 
1,5 Nm
Flat 5

2

2

Voltage taps
Prises de tension
Toma de tensión




